uuo rax server	005	Fax	Server
----------------	-----	-----	--------

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office
RECORDATION	ORM COVER SHEET
PATEN	TS ONLY
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Ple	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Hoffmann-La Roche Inc. 340 Kingsland Street	Name: Basilea Pharmaceutica AG
Nutley, NJ 07110	Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes	
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 11 Neuhofweg, CH-4102
Execution Date(s) March 28, 2003	<u> </u>
Assignment Merger	
Security Agreement Change of Name	City:
Joint Research Agreement	State:
Government Interest Assignment	Country: Binningen, Switzerland Zip:
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country Diminingen, Ownzerland
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tes Vo
	s document is being filed together with a new application.
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/432,965	
Additional numbers	ettached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved:_1
Name: Gibbons Del Deo Dolan Griffinger & Vecchione	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00
Internal Address: One Riverfront Plaza	Authorized to be charged by credit card
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:	Enclosed
	None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Newark	8. Payment Information
State; NJ Zip:07102-5496	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: (973) 596-4500	Expiration Date
Fax Number: (973) 596-0545	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-3839</u>
	Authorized User Name GIBBONS DEL DEO DOLAN
Email Address:	August 14, 2006
9. Signature: Signature	August 14, 2006 Date
· ·	Tatal available of a second in studios cover
William H. Epstein Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT

HOFFMANN-LA ROCHE IN C. ("ASSIGNOR"), a New Jersey corporation, having its principal place of business in Nutley, New Jersey, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, has assigned and hereby assigns to BASILEA PHARMACEUTICA AG ("ASSIGNEE"), a Swiss Company, having its principal place of business in Basel, Switzerland, all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest for the United States of America and its territories and possessions, in and to the invention described and claimed in U. S. Patent Application Serial Number \$\int 9/485,943\$, filed April 7, 2000, entitled TREATMENT OF CELL-MEDIATED IMMUNE DISEASES by Werner Bollag, et al., to the extent that ASSIGNOR possesses right, title and interest therein.

Nutley, New Jersey

Date: March 28, 2003

Name: George W. Johnston

ROCHE D

Title: Vice President

Gibbons

8/16/2006 3:31 PM PAGE

5/005

Fax Server

Europe

20157 Aprilix B.

DECLARATION OF ASSIGNMENT

The undersigned

residing at

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

124 Grenzacherstrase CH-4070 Basle, \$witzerland

applicant of the following European patent application:

No. 98947437.4 filed August 18, 1998

hereby release and assign all right, title and interest in and to said European patent application to

Basilea Pharmaceutica AG

residing at

c/o Rudolf Maag 11 Neuhofweg CH-4102 Binningeri (Switzerland)

It is hereby requested that Basilea Phamaceutica AG is entered into the file of this European patent application as the new applicant.

Basel, Switzerland, this 9th day of January, 2003.

F. Hoffmann-La Roche AG

PTO/SB/97 (09-04)
Approved for use through 07/31/2006, OMB 0561-0031
U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

U.S. Patent and Tracemark Office; U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it contains a valid OMB control number.

Certificate of Transmission under 37 CFR 1.8

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being facsimile transmitted to the United States Patent and Trademark Office Fax No. 571-273-0140

on August 16, 2006

Date

Gibbons

Signature

Lupe Serrano

Typed or printed name of person signing Certificate

(973) 596-4500

Registration Number, if applicable

Telephone Number

Note: Each paper must have its own certificate of transmission, or this certificate must identify each submitted paper.

Attty Docket No. 104610-50034 CON

Application Serial No: 11/432,965
Inventor(s): Werner Bollag and Fritz Ott

Title: Treatment of cell-mediated immune diseases

- Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- Executed Assignment
- Certificate of Transmission

Filed: May 12, 2006

This collection of information is required by 37 CFR 1.8. The information is required to obtain or retain a benefit by the public which is to file (and by the USPTO to process) an application. Confidentiality is governed by 35 U.S.C. 122 and 37 CFR 1.11 and 1.14. This collection is estimated to take 1.8 minutes to complete, including gathering, preparing, and submitting the completed application form to the USPTO. Time will vary depending upon the individual case. Any comments on the amount of time you require to complete this form and/or suggestions for reducing this burden, should be sent to the Chief Information Officer, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, U.S. Department of Commerce, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandra, VA 22313-1450. DO NOT SEND FEES OR COMPLETED FORMS TO THIS ADDRESS. SEND TO: Commissioner for Patents, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450.

If you need assistance in completing the form, call 1-800-PTO-9199 and select option 2.

Gibbons 8/16/2006 3:31 PM PAGE 1/005 Fax Server

GIBBONS, DEL DEO, DOLAN, GRIFFINGER & VECCHIONE

A PROFESSIONAL CORPORATION ATTORNEYS AT LAW ONE RIVERFRONT PLAZA NEWARK, N.J. 07102-5496 973-596-4500 973-596-0545 Fax

1-973-596-4607 SENDER'S DIRECT DIAL

Please see the attached.

RECORDED: 08/16/2006

1-973-639-6397 SENDER'S DIRECT FACSIMILE

FACSIMILE

FACSIMILE NUMBER 1-571-273-0140 CONTACT NUMBER		
To:	USPTO - Assignment Recordation	
COMPANY:		
FROM:	William H. Epstein, Esq.	
DATE:	Wednesday, August 16, 2006 3:30:42 PM	
	TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES TRANSMITTED INCLUDING THIS COVER PAGE	
	Message	

*****CONFIDENTIALITY NOTE****

Document(s) accompanying this facsimile transmission contain(s) information from the law firm of Gibbons, Del Deo, Dolan, Griffinger & Vecchione which is confidential and/or legally privileged. The information is intended only for the use of the individual or entity named on this transmission sheet. If you are not the intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure, copying, distribution or the taking of any action in reliance on the contents of this telecopied information is strictly prohibited, and that the documents should be returned to this firm immediately. In this regard, if you have received this facsimile in error, please notify us by telephone immediately so that we can arrange for the return of the original documents to us at no cost to you.

IF YOU DO NOT RECEIVE ALL OF THE PAGES INDICATED ABOVE,
PLEASE CALL US AS SOON AS POSSIBLE.
This fax was transmitted directly from a networked PC.